- STATE OF WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S, Evergreen Park Dr. S.W., P.O. Box 47250 » Olympia, Washington 93504-7250
(360) 664-1160 » TTY (360) 586-8203

- VIA US MAIL AND FAX

March 28, 2013

Irmgard Wilcox

Senior Market Analyst
Waste Connections, Inc.
PO Box 399

Puyallup, WA 98371-0158

RE: Murrey’s Disposal Company, Ine., Tariff Flhug
Docket TG-130401

Dear Ms. Wilcox:

On March 15, 2013, Murtey’s Disposal Company, Inc., (the Company) filed with the
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) a general rate case filing,
This filing was docketed under Docket TG-130401.

The Company’s filling does not comply with the following Commission rules:

1. Per WAC 480-07-520(4), the company must submit one paper and one electronic copy of
- all supporting work papers for the test period. The suppor ting work papers are
incomplete. The filing did not include a Cost of Service spreadsheet, as required in WAC
480-70-066 - Uniform System of Account (US OA) Appendix 3, as revised January
1992, Here is a link to the USOA:
http:/www.ute.wa.goviregulatedIndustries/transportation/ TransportationDocuments/Unif
orm%20System%200f%20Accounts%20{USOQA).pdf ‘

2. Per WAC 480-07-520(4)(T), the company must provide a detailed price-out information
that reconciles within five percent, without adjustment, to the test period booked revenue,
including the test period customer count by tatiff item. The Company provides income
statements for the test period that do not include revenues for recycling hauling. The
Company has provided recycling billed revenues that are not reconciled to the income
statement,
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3. Per WAC 480-07-140(6)(b), spreadsheets displaying results of calculations based on
formulas include all formulas, and do not include locked, password protected or hidden
cells. The pro forma excel workbook contains 376 hardcoded values not supported by a
calculation or formula. Attachment 1, TG-130401 hardcode summary, is accompanying
this letter to demonstrate the location of the occurrences.

4. Filing does not comply with WAC 480-07-140(6)(b) in that the electronic versions of all
documents submitted were not filed in both .pdf (Adobe Acrobat) format, supplemented
by a separate file in .doc, .docx, .docm (MS Word), xls, .xlsx, xlsm (Excel), or .ppt,
pptx, .ppim (Power Point) forimats.

5. The filed tariff revisions do not comply with WAC 480-70-291 and WAC 480-70-296.
Here is a list of the {ariff revision deficiencies:

Page Deficiencies .
a) 24  deleted material is not denoted by the appropriate symbol
b) 25  contains a note that should be deleted and replaced with the appropriate symbol
¢) 30  deleted material is not denoted by the appropriate symbol
d) 33  contains inappropriate symbol denoting an increase
e) 38  stated tariff number is incorrect
) 52 deleted material is not denoted by the appropriate symbol
g) 53  contains inappropriate symbol denoting an increase

State law requires the Commission to approve or suspend rate case filings within 45 days.
Because this filing is missing essential information, Commission staff is unable to undertake a
meaningful review.

Under WAC 480-07-141, the Commission may reject a filing if it is insufficient or defective.
Therefore, the Company’s request filed on March 15, 2013, is rejected in its entirety. However,
be advised that the Company may re-file reflecting the corrections, new issues and effective
dates.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact Melissa Cheesman at
mcheesma@utc.wa.gov or (360)-664-1251.

Sincerely,

W =T /"“"‘“‘“7?
Steve V. King
Acting Executive Director and Secretary

Attachment 1
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Price-out . SR$309 =R297-1040 , 1040 link to calculation or source

Price-out SR$310 =R293-34298 34298 tink to caleulation or source
Price-gut SR$313 =R301-7755 7755 link to calculation or source
Price-out _ SES264 ’ 2.85 link to calculation or source
M-A Payrolt SBKS65 ) =SUM{J65,M65:065)+{SUM{W65,265:AB65)*0.79) 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS67 =SUM(J67,M67:067)+(SUM(W67,Z67:AB67)*0.79) 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll - $BKS71 =SUM{J71,M71:071)+{SUM{W71,271:AB71)*0.79) 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS75 =SUM{J75,M75:075)+{SUM{W75,Z75:AB75)*0.79) 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS79 =SUM{J79,M79:079)+{SUM{W79,Z279:AB79)*0.79) 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS83 =SUM{J83,M83:083)+(SUM{W83,Z83:AB83)*0.79) 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS84 =SUM({J84,M84:084)+{SUM{W&4,284:AB84)*0.79) 0.79 link to calculation ar source
M-A Payroll SBKS85 =SUM({J85,M85:085)+(SUM(W85,Z85:AB85)*0.79) 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS86 =SUM(J86,M86:086)+(SUM(WE86,Z86:AB86}*0.79) 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBK$88 =SUM(JI88,M88:088)+{SUM(W88,Z88:AB88)*(.79) 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payrall SBK$92 =5UM(J92,M92:092)+{SUM{W92,Z92:AB92}*0.79) 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS111 =SUM({J111,M111:0111)+{SUM{W111,7111:AB111)*0.79) 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBK$112 =SUM{J112,M112:0112)+{SUM(W112,Z112:AB112)}*0.79) 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS113 =SUM{J113,M113:0113)+{SUM(W113,Z113:AB113)*0.79) 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroil SBKS117 =SUM{J117,M117:0117}+{(SUM(W117,Z117:AB117)*D.79) 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS118 =5UM{J118,M118:0118)+{SUM(W118,7118:AB118)*0.79) 0.79 link to caleulation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS119 =5UM{J119,M119:0119)}+{SUM(W119,7119:AB119)*0.79) 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS128 =SUM{J128,M128:0128)+{SUM(W128,2128:AR128)*0.79) 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBK$129 =5UM{J129,M129:0129,W129,7129:AB129)+(SUM{AJ129,AM129:A0129)*0.4) 0.4 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS130 =SUM(J130,M130:0130)+{SUM(W130,Z130:AB130)*0.79) 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS131 =SUM(J131,M131:0131,W131,72131:AB131)}+(SUM{AJ131,AM131:A0131)*0.4) 0.4 link o calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBK$132 =5UM(J132,M132:0132)+(SUM(W132,Z132:AB132)%0.79) 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS133 =SUM(J133,M133:0133)+{SUM(W133,Z133:AB133)*0.79) - 0.79 , link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS137 =SUM(J137,M137:0137)+{SUM(W137,Z137:AB137)*0.79} 0.79 . link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS138 =SUM(J138,M138:0138)+{SUM(W138,Z138:AB138)*0.79) 0.78 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS139 =SUM({J139,M139:0139)+(SUM({W139,2139:AB139)*0.79) 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS140 =SUM(J140,M140:0140)+{SUM(W140,Z140:AB140)*0.79) . 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS144 =SUM(J144,M144:0144)+(SUM(W144,7144:AB144)*0.79) 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS$145 =SUM()145,M145:0145)+(SUM(W145,7145:AB145)*0.79) 0.79 o link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll $BKS146 =SUM(1146,M146:0146)+(SUM(W146,7146:AB146)%0.79) 0.79 fink to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS148 =SUM(J148,M148:0148)+{SUM(W148,Z148:AB148)*0.79) 0.79 link to calculation or source
M-A Payroll SBKS166 imcz_cu.mm M166:0166)*0.26 0.26 link to calculation or source
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M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroli
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payraoll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroli
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll
M-A Payroll

$BMS20
SBMS21
$BMS22
$BM$23
$BMS24
$BMS25
$BM$26
$BMS$27
$BMS28
$BMS$29
$BMS30
$BMS32
$BMS33
$BMS$34
SBMS35
$BMS36
SBM337
SBMS38
SBR$11
$BR$12
$BR$13
$BR$14
$BRS16
$BRS17
$BR$19
SBRS20
SBRS21
SBRS22
$BR$23
$BR$24
$BR$25
$BR$26
SBRS27
$BRS28
$BRS29
$BRS30

0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025

link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
fink to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation ot source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to caleulation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
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SBMS99
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$BM3$103
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$BRS98
$BR$99
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link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
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link to caleulation or source
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Murrey's Rev-Cust-12-Mont$Q5$97
Murrey's Rev-Cust-12-Mont $Q598
Murrey's Rev-Cust-12-Mon' $Q$99
Murrey's Rev-Cust-12-Mon: $QS$100
Murrey's Rev-Cust-12-Mon' $Q$101
Murrey's Rev-Cust-12-Moni $Q$102
Murrey's Rev-Cust-12-Mont $Q5103
Murrey's Rev-Cust-12-Mont$Q$105
Murrey's Rev-Cust-12-Mont $Q$106
Murrey's Rev-Cust-12-Mon: $QS$107
Murrey's Rev-Cust-12-Mon $SQS108
Murrey's Rev-Cust-12-Moni $Q5109
Murrey's Rev-Cust-12-Moni SM$276
Murrey's Rev-Cust-12-Moni SN$276
Murrey's Rev-Cust-12-Moni $P$276
Murrey's Rev-Cust-12-Mont $YS280
American Rev-Cust 12-mon $MS$36
American Rev-Cust 12-mon $M$38
American Rev-Cust 12-mon $M$40
American Rev-Cust 12-mon $M$42
American Rev-Cust 12-mon $M$44
American Rev-Cust 12-mon $B$61
American Rev-Cust 12-mon SP$75
American Rev-Cust 12-mon $P$77
American Rev-Cust 12-mon $P$79
American Rev-Cust 12-mon $Q5$84
American Rev-Cust 12-mon $Q3$85
American Rev-Cust 12-mon $Q586
American Rev-Cust 12-mon 5Q587
American Rev-Cust 12-mon $Q$88
American Rev-Cust 12-mon $Q589
American Rev-Cust 12-mon $Q$90
American Rev-Cust 12-mon $Q5%91
American Rev-Cust 12-mon $Q$92
American Rev-Cust 12-mon $Q%93
American Rev-Cust 12-mon $Q394

=H97*6%3.71*4.33
=H98*6+*3.71*8.66
=H99*6*3.71%12.9%
=H100%6%3.71*17.32
=H101*3.71
=H102*1.5%3.71
=H103%2%3.71
=H105%3.71
=H106%1.5%3.71
=H107*2*3.71
=H108*4*3.71
=H109*6*3.71
=((M7+M8)/6+(M21/7))/12
=N275/5.91/12
=(P246+P53)/6/12
=2958088

=H36*2

=H38*%3

=H40%4

=H42*5

=H44%6
=-0.76*4.33
=H75%0.75
=H77%0.75
=H79*0.75
=H84*%3.71*4.33
=H85%3.71*8.66

-=H86%*3.71¥1.5*4.33

=HB87*1.5%3.71%8.66
=HB8*2%3.71*4.33
=H89*2%3.71*8.66
=H90*3,71*12.99
=H91*4*¥3,71*4.33
=H92*4*3.71%8.66
=H93*6*3.71%4.33
=H94*6*3.71%8.66

6,3.71, 4.33
6,3.71, 8.66
6,3.71,12.99
6,3.71,17.32
3.71
1.5,3.71
2,3.71

3.71
1.5,3.71
2,3.71
4,371
6,3.71
6,7,12
5.91,12
6,12
2958088

“nvi W N

6
0.76,4.33
0.75

0.75

0.75

3.71, 4.33
3.71, 8.66
3.71,1.5,4.33
1.5,3.71, 8.66
2,3.71, 4.33
2,3.71, 8.66
3.71,12.99
4,3.71,4.33
4,3.71, 8.66
6,3.71, 4.33
6,3.71,8.66

link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to caleulation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
tink to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to caleulation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
tink to caleulation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to caiculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to caleulation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source
link to calculation or source

100f11



114011

30JN0OS IO UOE|NIED 01Ul
82JN0S IO LA13E| NI 0 U]
#34N0S 10 UONEND|EI 01 3ul|
52JN0% 10 UOI1E|ND[ED 01 U]
H24N0S 10 UOIE[NI[ED 03 3u]|
92JN0% 10 LIOI3R| MR 01 U]
82JN0S 10 UOJ3R|NIRI 0] YUl
B04N0% JO U013 NI{ED 03 U]
324N0S IO U0J3EINI|ED 0} YUl
92N0S 10 LOI1R[ND[RD 01 3u)|
92JN0S 10 LOI3R|NI|ED 01 U]
871N05 10 LOIIEINI|ED 01 yul|
B24N0S 10 UOIIR[ND|ED 03 3ul|
82JN0% 10 U013 NI|E 01 ]|
524N0% IO UO13R|N2|ED 01 jul
22JN0S IO LORE|NI[LD 03 Ul
33JN0S 10 UOIE|NIED 03 Ul
324008 10 LO11R[ND{ED 0] YU)|

. 80

g0
S8'BGLYT
Sg0eT
B6TECT
OT6vZL
OT6rZL
otTevreL

9

¥ 1L€E

¥ 1€
TILE
STILE
TLE
ZTLE
TL€

998 TLEY
66°ZT ‘TL'E

949¢¢H=

P TL ExPOTH=

T« TL E«E0TH=
CxTL ExCOTH=

S T+TLELTOTH=
TLEx00TH=
C4TLEx86H=

TL CxlBH=
9984 TL Extw96H=
66 ZT+TL ExS6H=

S¥Sos aNuUIARY‘SUC]-[2A23Y
8TSHS INUIARY'SUD ] -[pADBY
TS$0S 1q
orsas 4a
Srses 1q

0SSHS  Adewwngudaq sAsuniy
0§$0¢ Adewwngadaq sAsuny
05%9$ Asewwngudaqg sAsuniy
92Z$d$ UOW-ZT 1SND-ADY UBDLIBWY
POTSDS UOW-ZT 1SND-A3Y URDLIBWY
£0TSDS VOW-TT ISND-A3Y UMWY
ZOTSDS UOW-ZT 1SND-A3Y uedliauly
TOTSOS UOW-ZT 1SND-AdY UBDLISUWY
00TSDS UOW-ZT ISND-A9Y UedLaWY
' 8650% UOW-ZT 1SNJ-A9Y UBdLIBWY
£65D$ UOW-ZT 3SND-ASY UBDLBWY
96$DS UOW-ZT 15ND-A9Y UBIMSWY
$650S UOW-ZT ISND-ASY UBDLIBWY





